of 5th grade in mathematics and 6th grade in reading. This year the program served 
254 students among the three school sites representing all 5 supervisorial districts. 

Participants are: 

Low Income: 92% 

Parenting teens: 29% 

Court involved: 28% 

Homeless: 37% 

Four hundred forty-one ( 441) formerly out-of school youth have earned their full high 
school diploma from Pima Vocational High School and completed 96+ hours of 
employability skills training and work experience. 84% of graduates report full time 
employment and/or post-secondary study two years after completing the program.